DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	11-AFC-02
Project Title:	Hidden Hills Solar Electric Generating Station
TN #:	202010
Document Title:	Applicant's Notice of Continued Suspension of Application for Certification
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Amanda McCoy
Organization:	BrightSource Energy, Inc.
Submitter Role:	Applicant
Submission Date:	4/11/2014 1:34:29 PM
Docketed Date:	4/11/2014

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:

Application for Certification for the Hidden Hills Solar Electric Generating System

Hidden Hills Solar I and II LLCs

Docket No. 11-AFC-02

HIDDEN HILLS SOLAR I, LLC AND HIDDEN HILLS SOLAR II, LLC NOTICE OF CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION

Charlie Turlinski

BrightSource Energy, Inc. 1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2150 Oakland, CA 94612

Telephone: 510-550-8161

Email: cturlinski@brightsourceenergy.com

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:

Application for Certification for the Hidden Hills Solar Electric Generating System

Docket No. 11-AFC-02

Hidden Hills Solar I and II LLCs

HIDDEN HILLS SOLAR I, LLC AND HIDDEN HILLS SOLAR II, LLC NOTICE OF CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION

Hidden Hills Solar I, LLC and Hidden Hills Solar, II, LLC (collectively, the "Applicant"), provide this Notice of Continued Suspension of the Application for Certification for the Hidden Hills Solar Electric Generating System ("Notice").

The Applicant has determined there is a continued need to suspend the Application for Certification for the Hidden Hills Solar Electric Generating System until April 3, 2015.

Notwithstanding this notice, the Applicant plans to continue to evaluate and collect information on the Project. While the Commission should not continue to process the Application, the Applicant does *not* with for its Application to be withdrawn pursuant to Section 1709.8 of the Commission's regulations. The Applicant will file a subsequent notice when it wishes for the Commission to continue processing the Application for Certification for the Hidden Hills Solar Electric Generating System, and that notice will request a Committee conference to establish a new schedule in the proceeding based on the circumstances at that time.

Dated: April 4, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

HIDDEN HILLS SOLAR I, LLC and HIDDEN HILLS SOLAR II, LLC, Applicants

By: BrightSource Energy, Inc., the sole member of the

Applicants

By:

Charlie Turlinski

BrightSource Energy, Inc.

1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2150

Oakland, CA 94612